Attorney Docket Number 060944-5071

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

d the attached original do

Please record the attached origin		8 -			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	-			
Young Rae Song, Tae Han Jee and Jae Hoon Jung	Name: <u>Hyundai Motor Company</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul Seoul				
■ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea				
Other					
Execution Date: <u>December 22, 2004</u>					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: December 22, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310				
Palo Alto, California 94306					
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tradocument.	,	origina			
Shawn C. Glidden 51,743		004			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature For: Thomas D. Kohler (Reg. No. 32,797)	Date				
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet:				
Mail documents to be recorded with re Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States Pa P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	equired cover sheet information to: decordation Services tent and Trademark Office 1450				

1-SF/7177857.1

01 FC:8023

ASSIGNMENT

Gyun	ng LG Apt. 106-50 ggi-do, Korca; W	02, Sadang 5- ooseong Apt	dong, Dongjak-gu, . 610-1002, Jeonge	E, TAE HAN; JUNG, JJ Scoul, Korea; LG Villag leun maeul, Jeongja-don; cuted an application for a	e 201-1002, 0 g, Bundang-g	Geumgok-do u, Seongna	ng, Gwons n-city, Gyu	con-gu, Suwon-city,
ES D	which is executed accember 22, which is identified	on 2004 by Morgan,	even date herewit Lewis & Bockius L	h or LP docket no. 060944	4–5071			
	which was filed or							
	We hereby author	rize and requ	est our attorney,	Thomas D. Kohler, of I	Morgan, Lew ling date and	is & Bocki application	us LLP, to number of s	insert here in said application
and V	WHEREAS, HYU	ht, title and ir	iterest in, to and un	of 231, Yangjae-dong, der the said invention and	, Seocho-ku, d the said app	Seoul, Kon	rea, ASSIG	NEE is desirous of
4	A torsional		-					
by the	deration, the receives presents do he native right, title an nuations thereof, is cations for indust hamplications and the United States, the stic laws of the edding, without limitry or countries for	ipt of which is creby sell, ass id interest in, and all Patent trial property e filed for sa he right to els he Internation ountry in while itation, patent reign to the L	s hereby acknowled ign, transfer and set to and under the sa so of the United Sta protection, including incoming in the same the	te sum of One Dollar (\$ liged, we, the said ASSIG it over, unto the said ASSIG it over, unto the said ASS id invention, and the said ites which may be grante- ing, without limitation, it country or countries for e priority rights derived fi the Protection of Industration is filed, as may be a niventors' certificates and I extensions, renewals and	NORS, have lIGNEE, its st United States d thereon and all application reign to the U from said Unit ial Property, pplicable; and designs which d reissues the	sold, assigned uccessors, less application la all reissues in sold for patern United States apportant of the sold forms of the may be gireof;	ed, transferring all represent and all divided and extens tist, utility to to to the plication up internation of industrial ranted for s	ed and set over, and ntatives and assigns, isions, renewals and ions thereof; and all nodels, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws hal agreement or the property protection, aid invention in any
prote	y country or count oction on applicated reacce with the te	tries foreign to ions as afore: rms of this in:	to the United States said, to issue the strument.	e Commissioner of Paten s, whose duty it is to issue ame to the said ASSIGN	e patents or of IEE, its succe	her evidence essors, legal	representat	ives and assigns, in
not e	AND WE HI xecuted, and will	EREBY cover	nant and agree that	we have full right to cor	ivey the cum	e inferest ne	iem assign	ou, and that we have
		not execute,	my agreement in co	onflict herewith.	•			
repre	AND WE H	IEREBY furt signs, any fac	her covenant and its known to us res	agree that we will compecting said invention, an applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain	municate to nd testify in a obtful naths.	the said AS my legal pro and general	SSIGNEE, sceeding, si	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid
repre	AND WE He sentatives and as use all divisional, and ASSIGNEE, arries.	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, r its successors	her covenant and its known to us res cissue and foreign it, legal representati	agree that we will compecting said invention, as	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro	SSIGNEE, so ceeding, si by do every tection for	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid
repre	AND WE He sentatives and as use all divisional, and ASSIGNEE, arries.	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, r its successors by Whereof,	her covenant and its known to us res cissue and foreign it, legal representati	agree that we will compecting said invention, an applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite o	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s	SSIGNEE, signatures.	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid
representation of the second	AND WE Hesentatives and as ute all divisional, and ASSIGNEE, tries. IN TESTIMON	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, r its successors by whereor,	her covenant and its known to us res cissue and foreign i, legal representati We hereunto set our h	agree that we will compecting said invention, an applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and seals the day and year	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite o	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s	SSIGNEE, signatures.	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all
represented the second	AND WE Hesentatives and as ute all divisional, and ASSIGNEE. arries. IN TESTIMON December December	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, raits successors WWHEREOF, 22	her covenant and its known to us res cissue and foreign c, legal representati We hereunto set our h	agree that we will compecting said invention, an applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and and seals the day and yes	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite o	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all
Tepro execution is counted to be a counted to	AND WE Hesentatives and as ute all divisional, said ASSIGNEE. arries. IN TESTIMON December December	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, raits successors WWHEREOF, 22	her covenant and its known to us res cissuc and foreign i, legal representati We hereunto set our h	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain ands and seals the day and yes SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of GONA JEE	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all
Date Date State	AND WE Hesentatives and as use all divisional, and ASSIGNEE. arries. IN TESTIMON December December December	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, raits successors WWHEREOF, 22	her covenant and its known to us res cissuc and foreign i, legal representati We hereunto set our h	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain ands and seals the day and yes SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of GONA JEE	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all
Tepro execution is counted to be a counted to	AND WE Hesentatives and as use all divisional, and ASSIGNEE. arries. IN TESTIMON December December December	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, to its successors by WHEREOF, 22 22 22	her covenant and its known to us res cissuc and foreign i, legal representati We hereunto set our h	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain ands and seals the day and yes SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of SWA JEE JUNG	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE IAN HOON	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all
Date Date State	AND WE Hesentatives and as use all divisional, and ASSIGNEE. arries. IN TESTIMON December December December	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, to its successors by whereof, 22 22 22)) \$55.:)	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign it, legal representation. We hereunto set our harmonic description of the covenant in	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and seals the day and yes SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of GONA JEE JUNA	the said AS my legal pro and generall e proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE	SSIGNEE, soceeding, si y do every tection for ignatures. AAE AN HOON	its successors, legal gri all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all
Date Date Count	AND WE Hesentatives and assure all divisional, aid ASSIGNEE, aries. IN TESTIMON December December December of On perioded to me that	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, a its successors IY WHEREOF, 22 22)) SS.:) rsonally known the/she/they ex	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign i, legal representati We hereunto set our h , 2004 , 2004 , 2004 to me on the basis of ceuted the same in h	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and send seals the day and year SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON satisfactory evidence to be the is/her/their authorized capacity.	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of SUNA JEE JUNA TORROW TOR	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE Public, persons a name(s) is si	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE IAN IHOON	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all L.S.
Date Date Count	AND WE Hesentatives and assure all divisional, aid ASSIGNEE, aries. IN TESTIMON December December December of On perioded to me that	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, a its successors IY WHEREOF, 22 22)) SS.:) rsonally known the/she/they ex	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign i, legal representati We hereunto set our h , 2004 , 2004 , 2004 to me on the basis of ceuted the same in h	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and seals the day and yes SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of SUNA JEE JUNA TORROW TOR	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE Public, persons a name(s) is si	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE IAN IHOON	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all L.S.
Date Date Count	AND WE Hesentatives and assigned ASSIGNEE. In TESTIMON December December December On, per powied gold to me that miss, or the entity upon the second and the control of the co	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, a its successors IY WHEREOF, 22 22)) SS.:) rsonally known the/she/they ex	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign it, legal representation. We hereunto set our handle and the same in her couted the same in her the person(s) acted.	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and send seals the day and year SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON satisfactory evidence to be the is/her/their authorized capacity.	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of SUNA JEE JUNA TORROW TOR	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE Public, persons a name(s) is si	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE IAN IHOON	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all L.S.
Date Date Count	AND WE Hesentatives and assigned ASSIGNEE. In TESTIMON December December December On, per powied gold to me that miss, or the entity upon the second and the control of the co	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, r its successors IY WHEREOF, 22 22 22) \$S.:) rsonally known the/she/they ex on behalf of whi	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign it, legal representation. We hereunto set our handle and the same in her couted the same in her the person(s) acted.	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and send seals the day and year SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON satisfactory evidence to be the is/her/their authorized capacity.	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of SUNA JEE JUNA TORROW TOR	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE Public, persons a name(s) is si	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE IAN IHOON	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all L.S.
Date Date Count	AND WE Hesentatives and assure all divisional, and ASSIGNEE, aries. IN TESTIMON December December December of Onperiodical provided to me that makes, or the entity upon with the makes.	IEREBY furt signs, any fac continuing, r its successors IY WHEREOF, 22 22 22) } SS.:) rsonally known the/she/they ex on behalf of while y hand and off	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign it, legal representation. We hereunto set our handle and the same in her couted the same in her the person(s) acted.	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and send seals the day and year SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON satisfactory evidence to be the is/her/their authorized capacity.	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of SUNA JEE JUNA TORROW TOR	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE Public, persons a name(s) is si	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE IAN IHOON	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all L.S.
Date Date Count acknowns	AND WE Hesentatives and assure all divisional, and ASSIGNEE, aries. IN TESTIMON December December December of Onperiodical provided to me that makes, or the entity upon with the makes.	IEREBY furtisigns, any factorithming, to fits successors IY WHEREOF, 22 22) SS.:) resonally known the/she/they exon behalf of whitely hand and of	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign it, legal representation. We hereunto set our handle and the same in her couted the same in her the person(s) acted.	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain and send seals the day and year SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON satisfactory evidence to be the is/her/their authorized capacity.	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of SUNA JEE JUNA TORROW TOR	the said AS my legal pro and generall a proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE Public, persons a name(s) is si	SIGNEE, sceeding, sily do every tection for ignatures. RAE IAN IHOON	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all L.S.
Date Date Count acknowns	AND WE Hesentatives and assure all divisional, said ASSIGNEE, aries. IN TESTIMON December December December of Onpermitted to me that miss), or the entity upon the office of the control of	IEREBY furt signs, any face continuing, to its successors. IY WHEREOF, 22 22) SS.:) resonally known the/she/they exem behalf of whitely hand and of the second secon	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign is, legal representation. We hereunto set our hand to me on the basis of ecuted the same in her the person(s) acted, ficial seal	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain ands and seals the day and yes SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON satisfactory evidence to be the is/her/their authorized capacit, executed the instrument.	municate to nd testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of Sevil TEE TUNG Notary I person(s) whos ny(ies), and that	the said AS my legal pro and generall c proper pro ur respective s YOUNG TAE H JAE Public, persona c name(s) is si by his/her/the	SIGNEE, sceeding, si y do every tection for ignatures. RAE IAN IHOON Ally appeared abscribed to their signature(s)	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all L.S. L.S.
Date Date Date Count State Count	AND WE Hesentatives and assure all divisional, aid ASSIGNEE, aries. IN TESTIMON December December December of Onpermitted to me that miss), or the entity upon the control of	IEREBY furt signs, any factorial signs, and sign	her covenant and its known to us rescissue and foreign i, legal representati We hereunto set our ham be a s	agree that we will compecting said invention, as applications, make all rives and assigns, to obtain ands and seals the day and yes SONG, YOUNG RAE JEE, TAE HAN JUNG, JAE HOON satisfactory evidence to be the is/her/their authorized capacit, executed the instrument.	municate to not testify in a ghtful oaths, in and enforce ar set opposite of StNA JEE JUNA Notary I person(s) whos ty(ies), and that	the said As my legal proper grad generalle proper proper proper proper proper proper grade and the said As a proper proper proper proper grade and the said As a proper proper proper grade and the said As a proper proper proper grade and the said As a proper grade and the said As	ignatures. AAE AN HOON Ally appeared ubscribed to their signature()	its successors, legal gn all lawful papers, thing possible to aid said invention in all L.S. L.S.

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016156 FRAME: 0038